
APS Intake Line 
1-844-277-9300

Adult Protective Services Staff Directory 

Trevor Tangen, APS Bureau Chief 
Trevor.Tangen@mt.gov 
PO Box 4210 
Helena, MT 59604 
Cell 406-970-0451 
Fax 406-444-1454 

Lianna Waller- Section Supervisor 
LWaller@mt.gov  
2681 Palmer, Ste. K  
Missoula, MT 59808 
Cell 406-830-5304 
Fax 406-329-1313 

Glenda Oestreicher – Section Supervisor 
Glenda.Oestreicher@mt.gov  
PO Box 4210 
Helena, MT 59604 
Phone: 406-836-1828 
Fax: 406-444-1454 

mailto:Trevor.Tangen@mt.gov
mailto:LWaller@mt.gov
mailto:Glenda.Oestreicher@mt.gov


APS Intake Line 
1-844-277-9300 

 

 

Region 1 
Jody McCampbell  -  Supervisor 
JMcCampbell@mt.gov   
935 Lake Elmo, Suite C 
Billings, MT 59105 
Phone: 406-839-4156 
Fax: 406-655-7646 
 

Name Phone Counties 
Jenna Tikalsky 
Investigator 
Jenna.Tikalsky@mt.gov 

406-839-3876 Yellowstone 

Anna Wyman 
Investigator 
Anna.Wyman@mt.gov  

406-702-0235 Yellowstone 

Matthew Woodard 
Investigator 
Matthew.Woodard@mt.gov 

406-839-3337 Yellowstone, Musselshell, Golden 
Valley 

Quentin Thompson 
Investigator 
Quentin.Thompson@mt.gov 

406-839-1940 Yellowstone, Big Horn 

Kristen Siemers 
Investigator 
Kristen.Siemers@mt.gov  

406-558-9487 Yellowstone 

James Dahl 
Investigator 
James.dahl@mt.gov 

406-426-0089 Carbon, Stillwater, Sweetgrass,  

Dan Baker 
Investigator 
Daniel.Baker@mt.gov 

406-852-0411 Custer, Garfield, Powder River, 
Rosebud, Treasure 

Linda Salines 
Investigator 
LSalines@mt.gov 

406-939-2238 Carter, Dawson, Fallon, McCone, 
Prairie, Richland, Wibaux 

Donna Doornek 
Investigator 
DDoornek@mt.gov 

406-942-0308 Daniels, Phillips, Roosevelt, 
Sheridan, Valley 
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Region 2 
Sabrina McQuinn- Supervisor 
SMcquinn@mt.gov 
201 1st Street South Ste, #3 
Great Falls, MT 59405 
Phone: 406-836-1866 
Fax: 406-268-7964 
 

Name Phone Counties 
Jason Mitchel l  
Investigator 
Jason.Mitchell@mt,gov 

406-836-1784 Cascade 

Ann Rambo  
Investigator 
ARambo@mt.gov 

406-836-1934 Cascade, Chouteau  

Michelle Lindgren 
Investigator 
MLindgren@mt.gov 

406-836-1819 Cascade 

Daniel le Knickerbocker 
Investigator 
DKnickerbocker@mt.gov 

406-845-3076 Glacier, Teton, Pondera, Toole 

Dezerae Nagel  
Investigator  
Dezerae.Nagel@mt.gov 

406-879-9001 Hill, Blaine, Chouteau, Liberty 

Eric Tadlock 
Investigator 
Eric.Tadlock@mt.gov 

406-707-0002 Fergus, Wheatland, Judith Basin, 
Petroleum 

Randall  Estes 
Investigator 
Randall.Estes@mt.gov 

406-750-0272 Cascade 
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Region 3 
Stephanie Moran- Supervisor 
SMoran@mt.gov 
2681 Palmer, Ste. K  
Missoula, MT 59808 
Phone: 406-381-7374 
Fax: 406-329-1313 
 
 

Name Phone Counties 
Adam Oja 
Investigator 
adam.oja@mt.gov 

406-417-9285 Mineral, Granite, Missoula 

Vacant 
Investigator 
@mt.gov 

Vacant Lincoln 

Jodi Stephenson 
Investigator 
jstephenson@mt.gov 

406-202-9067 Ravalli, Missoula 

Donna Hartshorn-Bjerke 
Investigator 
DHartshorn-Bjerke2@mt.gov 

406-802-4022 Ravalli 

Jody Waggener 
Investigator 
Jody.Waggener@mt.gov 

406-202-5479 Lake, Flathead 

Christopher Bishop 
Investigator 
CBishop@mt.gov 

406-309-0061 Flathead  

Jered Mil l igan 
Investigator 
JMilligan2@mt.gov 

406-300-2022 Flathead 

Chelsey Voegele 
Investigator 
Chelsey.Voegele@mt.gov 

406-202-9307 Missoula, Mineral Granite 

Thomas Wolf 
Investigator 
Tom.Wolf@mt.gov 

406-802-4023 Sanders, Missoula, Mineral, 
Granite, Lake 
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Region 4 
Linda Huffaker-Supervisor 
LHuffaker@mt.gov  
PO Box 4210 
Helena, MT 59604 
Phone: 406-823-9001 
Fax: 406-444-1454 
 

Name Phone Counties 
Jania Ballenger 
Investigator 
Jania.Ballenger@mt.gov 

406-595-0085 Lewis & Clark, Jefferson, Meagher, 
Broadwater,   

Jared Ryan 
Investigator 
Jared.Ryan@mt.gov  

406-417-9670 Powell, Deer Lodge, Lewis & Clark 

Maria Ortiz 
Investigator 
Maria.Ortiz@mt.gov  

406-465-8251 Silver Bow  

Ai Blakeslee 
Investigator 
Ai.Blakeslee@mt.gov 

406-202-9980 Gallatin, Park 

Saundra Lowry 
Investigator 
Saundra.Lowry2@mt.gov  

406-202-9851 Silver Bow, Jefferson (Whitehall 
and Boulder) Part time 

Nathan Swisher 
Investigator 
Nathanial.Swisher@mt.gov  

406-417-8719 Madison, Beaver Head, Silver Bow 

Amber Costigan 
Investigator 
Amber.Costigan@mt.gov 

406-560-6151 Lewis & Clark including Augusta 
and Lincoln 

Jonathan Olson 
Investigator 
Jonathan.Olson@mt.gov 

406-202-9477 Park, Gallatin 
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Adult Protective Services Social Services Worker 
Nilka Yau- Supervisor 
Nilka.Yau@mt.gov  
935 Lake Elmo, Suite C 
Billings, MT 59105 
Phone: 406-417-8250 
Fax: 406-655-7646 
 
Jolene Myers 
Jolene.Myers@mt.gov  
935 Lake Elmo, Suite C 
Billings, MT 59105 
Phone:  
Fax: 406-655-7646 
 
Nicole Idland 
Nicole.Idland@mt.gov 
1100 N Last Chance Gulch 
PO Box 4210 
Helena, MT 59604 
Phone: 406-565-0449 
Fax: 406-444-1454 
 
Jeffery Wilson 
Jeffrey.Wilson@mt.gov 
PO Box 4210 
Helena, MT 59604 
Phone: 406439-5034 
Fax: 406-444-1454 
 
Robert Kimbell 
Bob.Kimbell@mt.gov 
2681 Palmer, Ste. K 
Missoula, MT 59808 
Phone: 406-439-4578 
Fax: 406-329-1313 
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Erin Dozhier 
Erin.Dozhier@mt.gov  
2681 Palmer, Ste. K  
Missoula, MT 59808 
Phone: 406-202-1607 
Fax: 406-329-1313 
 
Trinity Humphreys 
Trinity.humphreys@mt.gov 
2681 Palmer, Ste. K  
Missoula, MT 59808 
Phone: 406-202-4855 
Fax 406-329-1313 
 
 
 
 
 

Adult Protective Services Central Intake Unit  
 

Jim Kelly - Intake Manager 
JamKelly@mt.gov 
121 Financial Dr. 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
Fax: 406-300-7398 
 
Sheila Finley- Centralized Intake Worker 
Sheila.Finley@mt.gov 
Fax: 406-300-7398 
 
Heather Dougherty – Centralized Intake Worker 
Heather.Dougherty@mt.gov  
Fax: 406-300-7398 
 
Priscilla Petry – Centralized Intake Worker 
Priscilla.petry@mt.gov  
Fax: 406-300-7398 
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Susan Wigle – Centralized Intake Worker 
Susan.Wigle@mt.gov  
Fax: 406-300-7398 
 
Tammy Odden – Centralized Intake Worker 
Tammy.Odden2@mt.gov  
Fax: 406-300-7398 
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